Email Address:

9. Signature:

'			
ONB NO. 0031-0027 (EXP. 0/3 <u>0/2003)</u>	5 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	Atty. Docket: H-US-00649		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the succession of the new address(es) below		
Name of conveying party(ies) James W. McPherson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sherwood Services AG		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 24, 2006	Internal Address: Street Address: Bahnhofstrasse 29		
Assignment	City: State: Schaffhausen Country: Switzerland Zip: 8200 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V N document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one		
Name: Mark Farber, Esq. Internal Address: U.S. Surgical, A Division of Tyco Healthcare Group, LP Street Address: 195 McDermott Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: North Haven State: CT Zip: 06473	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 303-581-6831 Fax Number: 303-581-6632	b. Deposit Account Number 21-0550 Thomas A. Beaton		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 30 995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, Director of the USPTO, Director of the USPTO, Director of the U

Thomas A. Beaton, Reg. No. 46,543

Name of Person Signing



Total number pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

06

REEL: 018356 FRAME: 0508

Attorney Docket No. H-US-00649 (203-5167) PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, **ASSIGNORS**:

James W. McPherson

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following) Recorded on: Reel Frame hereby sells, assigns and transfers to						
ASSIGNEE:						
Sherwood Services AG (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) Bahnhofstrasse 29 Address						
8200, Schaffhausen Switzerland						
Switzerland Nationality						
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE						
[X] the entire right, title and interest						
[] an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions						
[X] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for present, past and future infringement, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including al treaty and convention rights in and to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:						
TEMPERATURE SENSING RETURN ELECTRODE PAD						
(title of invention) and which is found in						
(a) [x] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith. (b) [] U.S. patent application executed on						
(c) [] U.S. application Serial Nofiled on						
(d) [] U.S. provisional application No						
(e) [] U.S. Patent No issued						
(f) [] PCT application No filed on						

Page 1 of 3

	[]	A change of address to regarding patent separately.		dence is to be sent ees is being sent	
(g)	[X]	and any legal equivalent and, in and to, all Letters	s Patent to be ob tinuation-in-part,	eign country, including the stained for said invention b divisional, renewal, or sul nation thereof	by the above application
nas be	en or will	•		assignment, sale, agreem nflict with this assignment;	
Trader	narks to	ASSIGNORS hereby au issue all such Letters Pat		uests the Commissioner o E:	of Patents and
equiva and de Letters represor or parts oaths a compe	lents; to the liver any Patents entatives thereof and do all	essible to ASSIGNORS receitify as to the same in a and all papers that may be which may be granted the to execute any additional, and for the reissue of ar lawful acts requisite for potential the sole expense of the sole expen	elating to said invany interference, be necessary or erefor in said AS al or divisional army Letters Patent procuring the sai	otly provide all pertinent favention and said Letters P litigation or proceeding redesirable to perfect the tit SSIGNEE, its successors, oplications for patents for a s to be granted therefor; a me or for aiding therein, a s successors, assigns, or o	atent and legal lated thereto; to execute le to said invention or any assigns or other legal said invention, or any part and to make all rightful Il without further
Serial I hem.	No. and/d			and Assignee's attorneys cation(s) after such inform	
N WIT	NESS W	/HEREOF, I/We have he	reunto set hand	and seal.	
WARN	ING:	Date of signing must be was checked above.	the same as the	e date of execution of the	application if item (a)
James	W. McP	herson		8-24-06 Dated	
				-	

[X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Page 2 of 3

State of Colorado)	
0 () ss	
County of Boulder)	

Before me this <u>24</u> day of <u>Cluquet</u> 2006,

personally appeared **James W. McPherson** to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



RECORDED: 09/28/2006

Mary Public Mulauch

Page 3 of 3